
Volleyball – Middle School 

Regular Season 

Thursday, Aug. 31, 2023 – Kingman, Douglass 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Kingman 

Tuesday, Sept. 5, 2023 – Cheney, Garden Plain 

Team: B 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Thursday, Sept. 7, 2023 – Colwich, Belle Plaine 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Colwich 

Monday, Sept. 11, 2023 – St. Marks, Conway Springs 

Team: B 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Thursday, Sept. 14, 2023 – Belle Plaine, Cheney 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Belle Plaine 

Monday, Sept. 18, 2023 – Conway Springs, Belle Plaine 

Team: B 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Conway Springs 

Thursday, Sept. 21, 2023 – Conway Springs, Garden Plain 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Monday, Sept. 25, 2023 – Andale, Conway Springs, Colwich 

Team: B 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Andale 

Thursday, Sept. 28, 2023 – Chaparral, Conway Springs, Independent 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. – TA vs. Conway Springs 



5:15 p.m. – TA vs. Independent 

Location: Conway Springs 

Note: Trinity will not play Chaparral in this modified quad. 

Monday, Oct. 2, 2023 – Conway Springs, Cheney, Chaparral 

Team: B 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Conway Springs 

Thursday, Oct. 5, 2023 – Independent, Cheney, Colwich 

Team: A 

Time: 6 p.m. – TA vs. Cheney 

6:45 p.m. – TA vs. Independent 

Location: Independent 

Note: Trinity will not play Colwich in this modified quad. 

Monday, Oct. 9, 2023 – Medicine Lodge, Andale 

Team: A 

Time: 4:30 p.m. 

Location: Home 

Thursday, Oct. 12, 2023 – Chaparral, Independent, St. Marks 

Team: A 

Time: 6 p.m. – TA vs. St. Marks 

6:45 p.m. – TA vs. Chaparral 

Location: Chaparral 

Note: Trinity will not play Independent in this modified quad. 

Saturday, Oct. 14, 2023 – Central Plains League Tournament 

Team: A 

Time: 9 a.m. 

Location: Top 8 teams play at Andale (single elimination with a two-game guarantee; play out 

to 5th place on consolation side). Bottom 5 teams play at Colwich (round robin or bracket with a 

2-game guarantee). 
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